

TT/922556 IAP05Rec'd PCT 20 DEC 2007

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12-31	-2007	United States Patent and Trade	
Our Ref.: 54351	1 12 13 11 11 12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Γ	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	1034/	71869	ocuments or the new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Robert Willem Rowe 2) Peter James Duffett-Smith		Name: <u>Cambridge</u>	ress of receiving party(ies Positioning Systems Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Executi Execution Date(s) November 30, Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirm Other 4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion Date(s): 2007 Merger Change of Name ent natory License (s):	Street Address:	,	H es 🗸 No
5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be	orrespondence	6. Total number of involved:	of applications and patents	5
Name: Stacey J. Longanecker		7 Total fee (37 CI	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit accord d (government interest not affer	unt
City: Washington		8. Payment Infor		J
State: D.C. Zi	p: <u>20036</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (202) 659-9076 Fax Number: (202) 659-9344		b. Deposit Acc	ount Number	
Email Address:		Authorized U	Jser Name	
9. Signature:	Signature	moder	<u>December 20, 20</u> Date	007
Stacey J. Longanec Name of P	eker (Reg. No. 33,952) Person Signing		I number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents:	2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/922556

Name(s) of Inventors

Assignment USA

(1) ROWE, Robert Willem

(2) DUFFETT-SMITH, Peter James

ln	consideration	of the	sum	of	one	dollar	(\$1.00)	and	other	good	and	valuable
considera	ation paid to eac	h of the	e unde	rsig	gned,	the un	dersigne	d agı	ee(s)t	o assig	gn, ar	nd hereby
do(es) as	sign, transfer a	ind set	over t	0								

Name of Assignee CAMBRIDGE POSITIONING SYSTEMS LIMITED

Address of Assignee Unit 400, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road,
Cambridge CB4 0WH, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States,

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

METHOD AND APPARATUS FUR.
DETERMINING WHETHER A MOBILE TERMINAL HAS MOVED

OUTSIDE A GIVEN LOCALE

Title

for which the undersigned ha	as (have) executed an application :	for patent in the United States
of America		
Date of Signing		
of Application on		
Alternative Identification	U.S. Application Serial Number	
for filed applications	filed	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 30/Nov/67Signature of Inventor (1)
Date 30/Nov/2007 Signature of Inventor (2) P.J. Dufett-Smith
Date 39/Nov/07 Witness SmlCmt
Date Witness

+ SIHON HERN, 90 CHALMERS ROAD, CAMBRIDGE

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 020315 FRAME: 0075